BSI Standards Publication
BS EN 14423:2013
Clamp type coupling
assemblies for use with steam
hoses rated for pressures up to
18 bar
BS EN 14423:2013 BRITISH STANDARD
National foreword

EN 14423:2013 (E)
9
5.2 Ordering designation system
Example for an ordering designation:
Denomination              Characteristics
Coupling assembly EN 14423 — FL  20 — 1.4571 — 1.0038— CW614N
EN number
Type of connector
 FL Weld-neck collar for loose flange
 FV Weld-neck flange
 G Union nut with parallel thread according
 to EN ISO 228-1
 GA Tapered stud end according to
 EN 10226-1
DN (nominal size)
Material designation
 for tail end fittings: (according to 9.1)
 for type FL only:
 for loose flanges: (according to 9.3)
 for clamps: (according to 9.7)
EXAMPLE 1 Ordering designation for a type FL coupling assembly for use with DN 20 hoses, consisting of a stainless
steel tail end fitting with collar (1.4571), a carbon steel (1.0038) loose flange and a wrought copper alloy (CW614N) clamp,
with bolts and nuts:
 Coupling assembly EN 14423 — FL 20 — 1.4571 — 1.0038 — CW614N
EXAMPLE 2 Ordering designation for a type G coupling assembly for use with DN 20 hoses, consisting of a stainless
steel tail end fitting, a carbon steel (1.0038) union nut secured by a wire ring, and a wrought copper alloy (CW614N) clamp,
with thread gasket, bolts and nuts:
 Coupling assembly EN 14423 — G 20 — 1.0038 — CW614N
6 Hose dimensions
Careful selection of the hose fittings should be made to ensure that the inner diameter (ID) and outer diameter
(OD) of the hose are within the limits and tolerances of the tails and clamps detailed in this document. Also
that the materials for the couplings have been tested to withstand the temperature and pressure medium
being conveyed.
7 Design and dimensions
7.1 General
The dimensions of machined fittings shall be subject to the general tolerances of Class EN 22768-m in
EN 22768-1:1993 and EN 22768-2:1993.
BS EN 14423:2013
EN 14423:2013 (E)
10
Tolerances for drop forged parts are to be agreed between the purchaser and manufacturer.
The gasket material (see 9.6) is to be agreed between purchaser and supplier.
7.2 Tail end fittings
The tail end fittings of hose couplings shall have the dimensions given in Table 3. Their outer surface shall be
formed by machining, the surface roughness Ra of 3,2 µm.
Dimensions in millimetres
a Deburred
b Ribs
Figure 2 — Tail end fitting
Table 3 — Dimensions for tail end fittings
Dimensions in millimetres
Nominal
size
DN
d1 d2 d3 d4 d5 f1 k l2 l3 Number
or ribs
l4 l5 r1
± 0,2 ± 0,2 ± 0,3 ± 1,0 ± 0,1
5,0
0
+  0
2,0−  ± 1
15 13  15   9 20 13 6 4 62   9 4   8 40  2
20 19  21 14 26 19 6 4 62   9 4   8 40  2
25 25  27 20 33 25 6 4 62   9 4   8 40  2
32 32  34 27 40 32 7 5 72   9 5   8 48  2
40 38  40,5 33 46 38 7 5 84 13 5 10 60  2,5